
Monday, November 10, 2003 - Continued 

405712 
405713 
405728 
405857 
405861 
405891 
406119 
406132 
406142 
406258 
406405 
406486 
406544 
406544 
406544 
406551 
406551 
406551 
406562 
406695 
406834 
406835 
406838 » 
406839 * 
406904 
406905 
406957 
406958 
406997 
407006 
407012 
407013 
407119 
407172 
407251 
407259 
407260 
407274 

2003 - 2004 TULSA AREA EMERG MGMT AGY 

QUANTUM FORMS CORP 
PHYSICIAN SALES 
BURGHARDT AMATEUR CENTER 
CITY OF COLLINSVILLE 
CITY OF SAND SPRINGS 
AIRGAS MID SOUTH INC 
FISHER SCIENTIFIC 
CITY OF TULSA 
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 
COMMUNITY SERVICE COUNCIL 
BRAD BRADLEY’S LOCK 
FISHER SCIENTIFIC 
HARTMANN MEDICAL 
HARTMANN MEDICAL 
HARTMANN MEDICAL 
INTERNATIONAL SAFETY LLC 
INTERNATIONAL SAFETY LLC 
INTERNATIONAL SAFETY LLC 
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC 
WORLD PUBLISHING COMPANY 
SHERATON BOSTON 
OKLAHOMA EAGLE 
CARDINAL HEALTH 
H P X-RAY INC 
HENRY SCHEIN INC 
HENRY SCHEIN INC 
SHIRLEYS EMPLOYMENT SERVI 
MEDIBADGE INC 
SHERATON BOSTON 
WACKENHUT CORPORATION 
IPMA 
WINZIP COMPUTING INC 
SOCIETY FOR EPIDEMIOLOGIC 
WORLD PUBLISHING COMPANY 
COX, DAVID R 
ASIAN-AMERICAN COMMUNITY 
MAYES-TYLER, MELONIE M 
LA CROIX, RENN F 

407190 
407191 
407192 
407194 
407195 
407196 
407197 
407219 
407220 

Request for Executive Session made by Gordon Edwards, Assistant District Attorney, 

TULSA COUNTY 
GARDNER, CARLA 
TULSA TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
CITY OF TULSA 
FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP 
MCI 
MC COOL, C MICHAEL 
SBC 
GARDNER, CARLA 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 
CHEMICAL & LABORATORY 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
UTILITY SERVICES 
UTILITY SERVICES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
CHEMICAL &. LABORATORY 
UTILITY SERVICES 
UTILITY SERVICES 
TRAINING 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
CHEMICAL & LABORATORY 
CHEMICAL & LABORATORY 
CHEMICAL & LABORATORY 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE 
PROF. & TECH. SERVICE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
PROF. & TECH. SERVICE 
CHEMICAL & LABORATORY 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
CHEMICAL & LABORATORY 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
PROF. & TECH. SERVICE 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
PROF. & TECH. SERVICE 
SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 
DATA PROCESSING SERV 
SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 
SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
PROF. & TECH. SERVICE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 
EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES 
RENTALS & LEASES 
CENTREX CHARGES 
VEHICLE INSURANCE 
TELEPHONE SERVICE 
TRAINING 
TELEPHONE SERVICE 
TRAINING 

29.76 
377.35 

8.95 
196.24 
66.40 
94.08 

1,890.00 
22.34 
71.47 
40.00 
7.00 

38.78 
456.00 
456.00 

12,768.00 
3.52 

37.84 
2.64 

1,470.00 
279.78 
895.10 
103.60 
642.60 
49.95 

325.00 
121.85 
298.20 
202.00 
536.39 

1,937.74 
159.00 

1,205.00 
130.00 
187.20 
14.00 

660.00 
55.80 

131.04 

133.96 
21.53 
25.00 

165.00 
967.40 
17.15 

124.20 

50.88 
207.00 

concerning pending litigation and claim, who stated that public disclosure could seriously impair the 

ability of the public body to process the subject claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, 

litigation, or proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that the 

Board find, upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an Executive Session as requested. 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Executive Session commenced at 9:40 a.m. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; 

Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Executive Session ended at 9:50 a.m. 

The regular meeting reconvened at 9:50 a.m. 


