Monday, November 10	. 2003 -	Continued
---------------------	----------	-----------

		·	
405712	QUANTUM FORMS CORP	OPERATING SUPPLIES	29.76
405713	PHYSICIAN SALES	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	
405728	BURGHARDT AMATEUR CENTER	OPERATING SUPPLIES	8.95
405857	CITY OF COLLINSVILLE	UTILITY SERVICES	196.24
405861	CITY OF SAND SPRINGS	UTILITY SERVICES	66.40
405891	AIRGAS MID SOUTH INC	OPERATING SUPPLIES	94.08
406119	FISHER SCIENTIFIC	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	1,890.00
406132	CITY OF TULSA	UTILITY SERVICES	22.34
406142	AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER	UTILITY SERVICES	71.47
406258	COMMUNITY SERVICE COUNCIL	TRAINING	40.00
406405	BRAD BRADLEY'S LOCK	OPERATING SUPPLIES	7.00
406486	FISHER SCIENTIFIC	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	38.78
406544	HARTMANN MEDICAL	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	456.00
406544	HARTMANN MEDICAL	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	456.00
406544	HARTMANN MEDICAL	OPERATING SUPPLIES	12,768.00
406551	INTERNATIONAL SAFETY LLC	OPERATING SUPPLIES	3.52
406551	INTERNATIONAL SAFETY LLC	OPERATING SUPPLIES	37.84
406551	INTERNATIONAL SAFETY LLC	OPERATING SUPPLIES	2.64
406562	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC	EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE	1,470.00
406695	WORLD PUBLISHING COMPANY	PROF. & TECH. SERVICE	279.78
406834	SHERATON BOSTON	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	895.10
406835	OKLAHOMA EAGLE	PROF. & TECH. SERVICE	103.60
406838	CARDINAL HEALTH	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	642.60
406839		OPERATING SUPPLIES	49.95
406904	HENRY SCHEIN INC	CHEMICAL & LABORATORY	325.00
406905	HENRY SCHEIN INC SHIRLEYS EMPLOYMENT SERVI	OPERATING SUPPLIES	121.85
406957		PROF. & TECH. SERVICE OPERATING SUPPLIES	298.20 202.00
406958	MEDIBADGE INC SHERATON BOSTON	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	536.39
406997 407006	WACKENHUT CORPORATION	PROF. & TECH. SERVICE	1,937.74
407012	I P M A	SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER	159.00
407012	WINZIP COMPUTING INC	DATA PROCESSING SERV	1,205.00
407119	SOCIETY FOR EPIDEMIOLOGIC	SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER	130.00
407172	WORLD PUBLISHING COMPANY	SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER	187.20
407251	COX, DAVID R	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	14.00
407259	ASIAN-AMERICAN COMMUNITY	PROF. & TECH. SERVICE	660.00
407260	MAYES-TYLER, MELONIE M	MILEAGE	55.80
407274	LA CROIX, RENN F	MILEAGE	131.04
107-11			101.01
2003 - 200	04 TULSA AREA EMERG MGMT AGY		
407190	TULSA COUNTY	OFFICE SUPPLIES	133.96
407191	GARDNER, CARLA	EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES	21.53
407192	TULSA TECHNOLOGY CENTER	RENTALS & LEASES	25.00
407194	CITY OF TULSA	CENTREX CHARGES	165.00
407195	FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP	VEHICLE INSURANCE	967.40
407196	MCI	TELEPHONE SERVICE	17.15
407197	MC COOL, C MICHAEL	TRAINING	124.20
407219	SBC	TELEPHONE SERVICE	50.88
407220	GARDNER, CARLA	TRAINING	207.00
			ľ

Request for Executive Session made by Gordon Edwards, Assistant District Attorney, concerning pending litigation and claim, who stated that public disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the subject claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation, or proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that the Board find, upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an Executive Session as requested.

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session commenced at 9:40 a.m.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session ended at 9:50 a.m.

The regular meeting reconvened at 9:50 a.m.